



\$~36

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
MAC.APP. 672/2024
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Adv.
versus

RAKHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal, Adv.
for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 23.12.2024 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, reply and vakalatnama has not been filed by R-5 to 6.

As per record, vakalatnama on behalf of R-1 to 4 has been filed.

Another opportunity is granted to R-5 and 6 to file vakalatnama and reply.

Let vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 4 submits that he do not wish to file reply.

Let reply be filed by R-5 and 6 within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 10.11.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/yo